
B—7 [Pi. I]

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948

ARMY DEPARTMENT

Minister of Defence
AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending

31st March, 1948, to defray the Salaries, Expenses, and Contingencies
of the Army Department.

Summary

5

129

1947-48. 1946-47.
Salaries. Other

Charges. Total. Voted. Expended.

VOTE—ARMY
Subdivision—

I—Salaries, Pay, and Allowances
II—Food and Clothing

III—Stores and Equipment
IV—Medical Services ..

V—Land, Buildings, and Fortifications ..

VI—Repairs, Maintenance, and Rents
VII—Transport

VIII—Miscellaneous Services

TOTAL

£

1,989,000

£

552,000
382,000
60,000

150,000
265,000
152,200
270,800

£

1,989,000
552,000
382,000
60,000

150,000
265,000
152,200
270,800

£

1,379,150
460,000
530,000
30,000
49,000

240,000
91,000
82,500

£

1,373,964
459,356
582,601
30,925
48,302

166,613
97,920
81,068

1,989,000 1,832,000 3,821,000 2,881,650 2,840,749

VOTE—ARMY

(Total number of personnel (Military and Civil):
1947-48, 3,553)

Subdivision No. I—Salaries, Pay, and
Allowances

Salaries—

Administrative Division

1 at £1,300 (Secretary)

1947-48.
1946-47.

Voted. Expended.

£

1,300

£

1,250

£
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