YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948

ARMY DEPARTMENT

MINISTER OF DEFENCE

AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending 31st March, 1948, to defray the Salaries, Expenses, and Contingencies of the Army Department.

Summary

	1947-48.			1946–47.	
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.	Voted.	Expended.
VOTE-ARMY	£	£	£	£	£
Subdivision—				•	1
I—Salaries, Pay , and $Allowances$	 1,989,000		1,989,000	1,379,150	1,373,964
II—Food and Clothing	 	552,000	552,000	460,000	459,356
III—Stores and Equipment	 	382,000	382,000	530,000	582,601
IV—Medical Services	 	60,000	60,000	30,000	30,925
V-Land, Buildings, and Fortifications	 l	150,000	150,000	49,000	48,302
VI-Repairs, Maintenance, and Rents	 	265,000	265,000	240,000	166,613
VII— $Transport$	 1	152,200	152,200	91,000	97,920
VIII—Miscellaneous Services	 ::	270,800	270,800	82,500	81,068
$ ext{TOTAL}$	 1,989,000	1,832,000	3,821,000	2,861,650	2,840,749

	1947–4 8.	1946–4 7.		
VOTE—ARMY		Voted.	Expended.	
(Total number of personnel (Military and Civil): 1947–48, 3,553)	£	£	£	
Subdivision No. I—Salaries, Pay, and Allowances SALARIES—				
Administrative Division				
1 at £1,300 (Secretary)	1,300	1,250		